Item 6 Supporting Document No. 6 February 11, 2015



California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

November 24, 2014

Mr. Brian Gordon **NAVFAC Southwest** Environmental Program N 451. 12 937 North Harbor Drive San Diego, CA 92132-0058

In reply refer to: 389915: oosibodu

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period for Tentative Order No. R9-2015-0012, Waste Discharge Requirements for the United States Navy Remote Training Site Onsite Wastewater Treatment System, Warner Springs

Mr. Gordon:

This serves to inform you that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2015-0012. Waste Discharge Requirements for the United States Navy Remote Training Site Onsite Wastewater Treatment System, Warner Springs (Tentative Order), at its scheduled meeting on Wednesday, February 11, 2015. The Tentative Order, if adopted, will prescribe waste discharge requirements for the discharge of secondary treated domestic wastewater from the United States Navy Remote Training Site Onsite Wastewater Treatment System. The Remote Training Site is located near Warner Springs.

The Tentative Order, Tentative Monitoring and Reporting Program, and Information Sheet for the Tentative Order are available at the following webpage:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board decisions/tentative orders/

The February 11, 2015 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM and will be held at the following location:

> **Board Room** San Diego Water Board 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, California 92108

Public comments from all interested parties or persons on the Tentative Order will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board until 5:00 pm on December 29, 2014. Written comments should be submitted electronically to sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov in Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format. Written material submitted to the San Diego Water Board office after the submittal deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water



Board Members. Also, it is not likely that written material will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board on the day of the meeting.

If you have any specific questions about email submittal procedures please contact Ms. Cleo Munoz in our Mission Support Unit, at 619-521-3384 or cleo.munoz@waterboards.ca.gov.

In the subject line of any response, please include reference code **389915:oosibodu**. Please contact Mr. Fisayo Osibodu at (619) 521-8036, or at <u>Olufisayo.Osibodu@waterboards.ca.gov</u> if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Julie Chan, P.G, Chief

Groundwater Protection Branch

JPC:jro:oo

Enclosure: 1. Tentative Order No. R9-2015-0012

2. Tentative Monitoring and Reporting Program No. R9-2015-0012

cc via email only: Ms. June Wheaton, NAVFAC Southwest < thelma.wheaton@navy.mil; Ms. Noelle Graham, US Forest Service ngraham01@fs.fed.us

CIWQS INFO	
Place ID	254912
Party ID	48291
Regulatory Measure ID	389915